Di

FEE SCHEDULE — PANOLA COUNTY GCD

EFFECTIVE: December 28, 2010

strict Activity

1. Well Registration Fee

2.

3.

Drilling Permit Application
Grandfathered Use Permit Application
. Grandfathered Use Permit Renewal

. Operating Permit Application

. Operating Permit Renewal

7. Amendment of Permit w/ Permit Hearing

8. Amendment of Permit w/o Permit Hearing

9.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

19

20

(includes change of well ownership)

Groundwater Transportation Fee

. Returned Check Charge

. Postage and Shipping

. Public Information Charges

(pursuant to Texas Office of the Attorney
General Rules — Chapter 70, 3 TAC 70.3)

. Facsimile

. Water Quality Analysis

. Document Research by District Employee
. Work Outside of District

. Late Payment Fee

. Well Report Deposit

. Plugging Report Deposit

. Application Rush Fee

. Transfer of Ownership Inspection

. Land owner request for camera inspection

UPDATED: October 27, 2015

Fee Amount
No Fee

No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee

No Fee

$0.025 per 1000 gallons
$35.00

1st Copy — No fee
(additional copies provided at cost)

$0.10/ page
$0.50/page for non-standard paper size
1%t copy — No fee (up to 10 pages)
Additional pages at $0.10 per page
Cost plus shipping
No Fee
Based on actual costs
Statutory fee
$100.00 refundable deposit
$100.00 refundable deposit
$200.00 non-refundable
$200.00 (down-hole camera)

$200.00



