FEE SCHEDULE – PANOLA COUNTY GCD

EFFECTIVE: December 28, 2010 UPDATED: October 27, 2015

District Activity 1. Well Registration Fee	Fee Amount No Fee
2. Drilling Permit Application	No Fee
3. Grandfathered Use Permit Application	No Fee
4. Grandfathered Use Permit Renewal	No Fee
5. Operating Permit Application	No Fee
6. Operating Permit Renewal	No Fee
7. Amendment of Permit w/ Permit Hearing	No Fee
8. Amendment of Permit w/o Permit Hearing (includes change of well ownership)	No Fee
9. Groundwater Transportation Fee	\$0.025 per 1000 gallons
10. Returned Check Charge	\$35.00
11. Postage and Shipping	1st Copy – No fee (additional copies provided at cost)
12. Public Information Charges (pursuant to Texas Office of the Attorney General Rules – Chapter 70, 3 TAC 70.3)	\$0.10/ page \$0.50/page for non-standard paper size
13. Facsimile	1 st copy – No fee (up to 10 pages) Additional pages at \$0.10 per page
14. Water Quality Analysis	Cost plus shipping
15. Document Research by District Employee	No Fee
16. Work Outside of District	Based on actual costs
17. Late Payment Fee	Statutory fee
18. Well Report Deposit	\$100.00 refundable deposit
19. Plugging Report Deposit	\$100.00 refundable deposit
20. Application Rush Fee	\$200.00 non-refundable
19. Transfer of Ownership Inspection	\$200.00 (down-hole camera)
20. Land owner request for camera inspection	\$200.00